CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 20, 2021

Agenda Item: 9	9.2
----------------	-----

Subject: Approval of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Foundation Bylaws

and Articles of Incorporation

<u>Background:</u> The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Foundation Board of Directors has been undergoing a review of the Bylaws and Articles of Incorporation in order to work collaboratively with the Las Positas College Foundation and the Friends of Chabot College to embark on philanthropic endeavors.

The Bylaws and Articles of Incorporation presented today are updated and current with review and assistance from the Las Positas College Foundation and the Friends of Chabot College.

<u>Recommended Action:</u> That the Board of Trustees approves the Chabot-Las Positas College Foundation Bylaws and Articles of Incorporation. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Chancellor or his designee, to file the revised Articles of Incorporation with the State of California.

	Approved: Ronald P. Ge	erhard / Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	